

Sessions Case No. 24/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-000510-2024
S.T. No. 05(03)/24

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.22
Dated : **29.03.2025**

Today is fixed for **ER of WA** against accused **Ajibul Mia @ Bappa Mia**.

It is found from the record that warrant of proclamation and attachment has already been executed and the accused is still at large.

Hence, let the case be filed for the present awaiting production or appearance of the accused **Ajibul Mia @ Bappa Mia**.

Note in the relevant register.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899