

Sessions Case No. 24/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-000510-2024.
S.T. No. 05 (03) 2024
CIS No. 24 of 2024

PRESENT : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act-Cum-A.D.J, 2nd Court,
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 25
Dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C through V/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Defence Counsel both are present.

One witness namely SI Bhaskar Sen is present today before this court by filing
hazira through Ld. P.P in-charge.

The said witness examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged
as **PW-3.**

No other CSW is turned up today.

CSW No 6 SI Santosh Tamang is present before the court today and he is
discharged informing him the next date for recording his evidence.

Fix **06.07.2026** for production and evidence of CSW No. 6.

Issued summons accordingly.

D/C by me.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court
Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code: WB00825